

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M.R. Malik & others **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

25.08.2017	Shri Alok Dewangan, Counsel for the Appellants. Shri Sangharsh Pandey, Dy.G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2017, application for urgent hearing. I do not find any reason as to why the appellant should jump the queue wherein large number of old cases are waiting for final disposal. Accordingly, I.A. No. 01 is rejected. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE
Arun	