

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M.R. Malik & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

15/09/2021	Mr. Manoj Mishra, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Raghvendra Verma, G.A. for the State/Respondent. Appellant No. 3 (T.K. Chandra Bose) & Appellant No. 6 (G.R. Sambhalkar) had died on 14.09.2013 & 12.01.2014 respectively and the death certificate of the appellants is annexed therein. Hence, the appeal is abated in respect to appellant Nos.3 & 6. List this case for final hearing in due course with respect to remaining appellants. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge

R/-