

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M. R. Malik **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

14/06/2024	Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate for the appellant Nos.1,2,4,5,7 and Lrs. of died appellant No.3, Lrs. of died appellant No.6. Mr. Manoj Mishra, Advocate for the appellant No.8. Mr. Alok Dewangan, Advocate for the appellant No.9. Ms. Prabha Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant Nos.1 to 7 prays for time to argue on I.A. No.1/2023, application under Section 394 of the Criminal Procedure for leave to continue the appeal, I.A. No.2/2024, application for setting aside abatement, I.A. No.2/2024, application under Section 394 of the Cr.P.C. for deleting the name of deceased appellant No.2 and and substitutes the LR's of deceased appellant No.2., and I.A. No.3/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution of LR's application. In view of above prayer, list the case in the week commencing from 05-08-2024. The Registry is directed to publish the name of Mr. Manoj Mishra, Advocate for the appellant No.8 in the cause list. SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amardeep	