



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 130 of 2002**

M. R. MALIK and other **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>05/08/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, Advocate for Appellants No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 &amp; 9.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Advocate for Appellant No.8.</p> <p>The appeal is already abated on behalf of Appellant No.6.</p> <p>It is informed that Appellant No.2 died.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02/2024 under Section 394 of Cr.P.C. for deleting the name of Appellant No.2 and substitution of Lrs. of Appellant No.2 and IA no.03/2024 for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution of Lrs. of Appellant No.2.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the fact that Appellant No.02 B.S. Mourya died on 04.12.2018, death certificate of Appellant No.2 and affidavit of his son Shrawan Mourya is also annexed with the applications, therefore, the applications (IAs No.2/2024 &amp; 3/2024)</p> |

|  |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <p>are allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated with a week.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing week after next.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Shubham