



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M. R. MALIK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/04/2025	Shri Akash Pandey, counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. M.Asha, Panel Lawyer for the State. Shri Pandey submits that appellant No.1–M.R.Malik and appellant No.4 – K.R.C. Pillai have passed away on 21/12/2024 and 23/09/2024 respectively. He has filed an application under Section 394 of CrPC for leave to continue the appeal along with application for setting aside abatement of appeal against appellant No.1 and 4 and condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement. He submits that LRs of appellant No.1 and 4 wish to contest this appeal and they may be granted leave to continue the appeal. Applications are not opposed by the State. In view of above, I.A.No.3/25, application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the

Deepti	application for setting aside abatement, I.A.No.2/25, application under Section 394 (2) of CrPC for setting aside abatement of appeal against appellant No.1 and I.A.No.1/25, application under Section 394 of CrPC for impleading LRs of deceased appellant No.1 are allowed. I.A.No.5/25, application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement, I.A.No.4/25, application under Section 394 (2) of CrPC for setting aside abatement of appeal against appellant No.4 and I.A.No.25, application under Section 394 of CrPC for impleadment of LRs of deceased appellant No.4 are also allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 working days. List it in the week commencing 5th of May, 2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
--------	--