

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 130 of 2002****. R. MALIK (Died) Through Lrs. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/05/2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra and Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan, learned counsel for the respective appellant/s. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, learned Dy. GA for the State/respondent. As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 09.06.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	