

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 130 of 2002****M. R. MALIK (Died) Through Lrs. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/07/2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, G.A. for the State. On joint request by the learned counsel for the respective parties, list this case on 24.07.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Madhurima	