



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M. R. MALIK (Died) Through Lrs. **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

12/11/2025	Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan & Mr. Keshav Dewangan, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, learned Dy. AG for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for one weeks time to prepare the case as they are not having the paper book. As the matter is of the year 2022, as an last opportunity, one weeks time is granted to the counsel for the appellants for preparation of the case. List this case on 25/11/2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Rahul	