



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M. R. MALIK (Died) Through Lrs.

Versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25.11.2025	Shri Keshav Dewangan, Advocate with Shri Alok Kumar, learned counsels for the appellants. Shri U.K.S. Chandel, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants would submit that yesterday itself he has received the paper book and he would pray for time to

prepare and argue the case.

As prayed, list this case in the week commencing on 08.12.2025.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Shoaib