



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 130 of 2002

M. R. Malik (Died) Through Lrs. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19/03/2026 Amardeep	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Keshav Dewangan, learned Advocate with Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava and Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan, learned Advocates for the appellants. Mr. Anand Gupta, learned Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent. Argument heard. Reserved for judgment. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
--	---